

Sri Ramachandra

Speech & Hearing Alumni Association

(Registered under Section 10 of the Tamil Nadu Act, 1975 [TN Act 27 of 1975] SI. No. 378/2005) Office: Dept. of Speech, Language & Hearing Sciences, Sri Ramachandra University, Porur, Chennai – 600 116. Ph: 91-44-24768027 / 24765512 Extn: 320, 321 Fax: 91-44-24767008 / 24765995

President:

Mr. V. Prabhuarul Vijaya Doss

Secretary:

Ms. Aishwarva Nallamuthu

Treasurer:

From Secretary Sri Ramachandra Speech and Hearing Alumni Association Sri Ramachandra University Porur, Chennai

To Dr.Krishna, Y. Hon General Secretary, The Indian Speech and Hearing Association

Mr. Akilan Raiendran

Executive Members: Mr. Lakshmi Narrayanan. G Mr. Hari Krushna

Through Proper channel

Dear Sir,

Sub: SRSHAA-ISHACON Scholarship

I on behalf of Executive committee of Sri Ramachandra Speech and Hearing Alumni Association (SRSHAA) is happy to inform you that SRSHAA has instituted SRSHAA-ISHACON scholarship for UG, PG students and alumni of Dept of SLHS, SRU towards attending Annual Convention of The Indian Speech and Hearing Association every year with effect from 2017 onwards. Scholarship amount of Rs.2500 each will be awarded to two students and two alumni (Total amount Rs.10,000/-) whose papers have been selected for oral/poster presentations at ISHA conference. This initiative has been taken to motivate and encourage students and alumni of SLHS, SRU to participate and present their research work at ISHA conference.

Regards Manufu John angen Jallander Jow and p Jow apply 16 2all Aishwarya Nallamuthu Secretary, SRSHAA